2

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-6617, Version: 1

Recognition of Mr. Anthony Nguyen as a member of the Travis County Appraisal District Board of Directors representing eastern Travis County.

This item has been placed on the agenda to allow Mayor VIctor Gonzales to recognize Mr. Anthony Nguyen as a member of the Travis County Appraisal District Board of Directors representing eastern Travis County and to allow Mr. Nguyen to provide information on the Travis County Appraisal District. Additional information can be found on the Travis County Appraisal District website: https://www.traviscad.org/

Staff Recommendation

Presentation item.

Drafter

Trey Fletcher Interim City Manager